

## USA/ARMY/ASA/4<sup>th</sup> Operations Company and NAVY/USNC/Naval Communication Station Asmara, Eritrea

1943 - 1977

## 2022 All-Kagnew Station Reunion UPDATE #11

Hello again,

As we hoped, the 2022 All-Kagnew Reunion is filling up very nicely. Unfortunately, this also brings the possibility that some may encounter "Sold Out".

We have already exceeded our room commitment. Rooms are still available as part of our discounted package rate, as are seats for our Saturday group dinner. But the hotel also expects heavier than normal Fall weekends and may soon start to restrict adding to our room block. Please don't delay if you're still considering joining us.

A more critical issue involves the exclusive Kagnew Station Challenge Coins – we're very close to selling out! As of today, we have only 10 coins let, and production of additional coins will result in a higher cost with no certainty we can obtain them. Again, it you want your own Kagnew Challenge Coin, please don't delay ordering.

Finally, we are soliciting suggestions concerning a program for our dinner. If you have an idea, please share it with us. We first approached the local Speakers Bureau, what a shocker! Utilizing Bureau speaker entails a minimum \$5,000 fee..., which we don't have.

Tom Daly HHC – 70-71

A Kagnew Coin Order Form is attached

## Kagnew Veterans and Families,

For those who will not be able to attend the 2022 All-Kagnew Reunion in person, but would like to purchase a coin, here is your opportunity.

The Kagnew Station Memento Challenge Coin is available for only \$15.00 each plus \$1.25 for postage (Total \$16.25 each). The coin is about 1-7/8" in diameter and comes in a protective plastic case.

Production of the Challenge Coin is limited, and once they are gone, so too will be the opportunity to own one.



To Order:		
Name:		
Mailing Address:		
City, State, ZIP:		
Kagnew Station Unit:	_ Duty Dates	to
Email address:		
Order Quantity: @ \$15.00/ea + \$1.25 postage/ea = \$_		
Please make your check out to "Kagnew Station Reunion"		
Mail order form to:		
Tom Daly		
8 Crossings Blvd, Bluffton, SC 29910		